20 TTO-1006 R[	ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COM
0M8 Ns. 0001-0011 (ere. 494)  Tab settings □□□□▼  10215	1286 🗸 🖟 🛫
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
D2RM CORP. 1-4-07	Name: D2RM CORP.
	Internal Address: Suite "E"
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? ☐ Yes   Ñ. No	**************************************
3. Nature of conveyance:	12006
/3. Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 13206 S. Estrella
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name Change of address of assignee in	Candona
Other previously recorded assignment	Chy: Gardena State: CA ZIP: 9
on Reel 010473 Frame 0679  Execution Date: 12/19/1999	Additional name(s) & address(ss) attached? 🚨 Yes 💥 🌃
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	n, the execution date of the application is:
If this document is being flied together with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is:
	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/467,562	2. • and to the total and the
	Contacted? O Yes 및 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Thomas I. Rozsa, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Internal Address:	☼ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: ROZSA & CHEN LLP	8. Deposit account number:
15910 Ventura Blvd., Suite 1601	
City: Encino State: CA ZIP: 91436	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
Statement and signature.     To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original document.	
Thomas I. Rozsa Mv	no Mary 07/02/0
Name of Person Signing Total cumber of pages including	Signature cover sheet, ettechments, and document:  3  Date
Medicincuments to be recorded with:	required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents & Tr Washington	,D.C. 20231
02 TBIAZ1 00000149 09467562 (Form PTO-1595	-Recordation Form Cover Sheet [16-5]-page 1 of 3)
Ī	

240926
Pyease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
2. Name and address of receiving party(les)  Name: D2RM CORP
8890
, pi
Street Address: 191 E. Jefferson Blv
City: Los Angeles State: CA ZIP: 9001
Additional name(s) & address(ss) attached? CI Yes 13 No
B. Patent No.(s)  attached? © Yes & No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
10.00
7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
⊠ Enclosed
Authorized to be charged to deposit account
8. Deposit account number:
(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
ISE THIS SPACE
mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy

Meli documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

(Form PTO-1595-Recordation Form Cover Sheet [16-5]-page 1 of 3)

ractitioner's Docket No	31610.009	PATENT
	For: 🛛 U.S. and/or 🖾 Foreign Rights	•
	For: 20 U.S. Application or	
	U.S. Provisional Application	
	For: U.S. Patent	
	For: PCT Application	
	By: Multiple Inventors	
	·	-
A CCICARATENITY OF	PORTURATORIA DE TOTO TOTO I ANTONOMO DE	

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION (MULTIPLE INVENTORS)

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNORS (Inventors):	
Robert D. Leventhal	United States Citizen
(type or print name of Inventors)	Address Nationality
	2548 Micheltorena
	Los Angeles, California 9003
Paul B. Thomas	United States Citizen
	1257 W. O'Farrell Street
	San Pedro, California 90731
	,

(Assignment of Invention-Multiple Inventors [16-3.2]-page 1 of 3)

here ASS			assigns and transfers to	
D2	RM	COR	RP. 191	East Jefferson Boulevard
(type or print name of ASSIGNEE) Address				ress
Ca	lif	orn	nia corporation Los	Angeles, California 90011
Natio	nality	1		
and	the s	succ	essors, assigns and legal repre	sentatives of the ASSIGNEE
			(complete one	of the following)
		the	e entire right, title and interest	
		an	undivided percent	( %) Interest
for th	ne U	nited	d States and its territorial posse	essions
		(cl	heck the following box, if foreig	n rights are also to be assigned)
	(XI	and	d in all foreign countries, includ	ling all rights to claim priority
in an	d to			re disclosed in the invention entitled:
		·	•	
			(check and complete (a),	(b), (c), (d), (e), (f), or (g))
			found in (37 C.F.R. § 3.21)	
(a)			5. patent application executed	
(b)	_		S. patent application executed	
(c)			s. provisional application naming ention	g the above inventor(s) for the above-entitled
			Express mail label no.:	
		_	Malled:	
			To comply with 37 C.F.R. § 3 this assignment, I, an ASSIGN hereby authorize and requesinsert below the filing date and ber when they become known	OR signing below, st my attorney to d application num-
(d)			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	filed on
(e)		Inte fi	emational application no. PCT illed on	
<b>(f)</b>		บ.ร	S. patent no	issued
			A change of address to which of maintenance fees is being see	correspondence is to be sent regarding patent nt separately.
			(check (g), if foreign application	on(s) is also being assigned)
(g)	X		d any legal equivalent thereof in ority	a foreign country, including the right to claim

(Assignment of Invention—Multiple Inventors [16-3.2]—page 2 of 3)

and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

ave hereunto set h	and and seal this _	12/9/99
		Date of signing
oe the same as the date	of execution of the appli	cation, if item (a) was
	/////	1
	WHA-	4
-	Signature of INVENTO	R
_	1216	h
-		
•	<del></del>	
•		
_ ,		
_ ,		
		see the same as the date of execution of the appliance of INVENTO

Notarization or Legalization Page Added.

NOTE: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized then

It will only be prime facie evidence of execution. 35 U.S.C. § 261. Use next page if notarization is desired.

(Assignment of Invention-Multiple Inventors [16-3.2]-page 3 of 3)

Practitioner's Docket No.	31610.009	PATENT
---------------------------	-----------	--------

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

X	In re application of: Robert D.	Leventhal and Paul B. Thomas
	Application No.: 09 /467, 562	Group No.: 3764

Application No.: 09/467,562 Group No.: 3764

Filed: 12/20/1999 Examiner: Justine Romang Yu

For HARMONIC VIBRATION MASSAGE DEVICE

Issued: \_\_\_\_\_

☐ Patent No.\*:\_\_\_\_

\*NOTE: Insert names(s) of inventor(s) and title also for patent. Where change is with respect to a maintenance fee payment, also insert application number and filing date and add Box M. Fee to address.

#### CHANGE OF ADDRESS OF ASSIGNEE

## 1. Particulars of assignment

An assignment has been recorded in the Patent and Trademark Office for this invention, on  $\frac{12/20/1999}{}$ 

Reel 010473

Frame \_\_\_0679\_

by D2RM CORP.

(type or print name of Assignee)

NOTE: When requesting correction or updating of a previously recorded assignment document, providing the reel and frame number of that document will greatly expedite the recording process. Helpful Hints published September 30, 1986, (1070 O.G. 47 to 59 at 53).

(if available, the PTO finds it useful if a copy of the assignment is also sent)

A copy of the recorded assignment is attached.

#### 2. Old address

The old address for the assignee is shown to be:

191 E. Jefferson Blvd.

Los Angeles, California 90011

#### 3. New address

Please record the following new address for the assignee:

13206 South Estrella Avenue, Suite "E" Gardena, California 90248

(Change of Address of Assignee [16-9]—page 1 of 2)

# 4. Payment of fee NOTE: See 37 C.F.R. § 1.21(h). Please refer to the "ASSIGNMENT (DOCUMENT) COVER SHEET," to which this paper is attached. Change of patent maintenance fee address (complete, if applicable) ☐ A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance fees for the patent listed is being sent separately. 6. Signature of authorized person Signature (type or print name of person authorized to sign on behalf of assignee) Title of person authorized to sign on behalf of assignee NOTE: A change of address of the assignee will be entered by the PTO on authorization by the attorney alone. Reg. No.: 29,210 Thomas I. Rozsa (type or print name of practitioner)

Tel. No.: (818) 783-0990

Customer No.: 021907

RECORDED: 07/08/2002

ROZSA & CHEN LLP

Encino, CA 91436-2815

P.O. Address

(Change of Address of Assignee [16-9]-page 2 of 2)

15910 Ventura Boulevard, Suite 1601